Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202411G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  December 8, 2022 1
DATA SHEET
SE2433T: 2.4 GHz Power Amplifier
Applications
• ISM band applications
• Smart meters
• In-home appliances

connector J2 (RF_OUT).
CAUTION: Care should be taken not to overdrive the amplifier by
applying too much RF on the input. A suitable starting
input power for the device is –20 dBm.
Figure 15. SE2433T Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SE2433T: 2.4 GHz POWER AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202411G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  December 8, 2022 9
Figure 16. SE2433T Reference Design Schematic
Figure 17. SE2433T Evaluation Board
DATA SHEET  •  SE2433T: 2.4 GHz POWER AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202411G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  December 8, 2022 10
Table 8. SE2433T Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Component Value Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Package Description
C1 1.5 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R5CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
C2, C8 100 nF Murata GRM1555R71C104KA88D 0402 Multilayer ceramic
C4, C2 1.8 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R8CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
C5, C9 10 pF Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
C6 4.7 pF Murata GRM1555C1H4R7CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
C10 100 pF Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
J1, J2 SMA Johnson Components 142-0701-851 End launch SMA end launch straight jack receptacle – tab
contact
J3 7X1 Samtec TSW-107-07-G-S 100 mil
L1, L2 1.2 nH Murata LQG15HN1N2S02D 0402 High-frequency multilayer